

Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA Form)

To start an RMA request, please complete the form below and send it to info@apurelighting.com. Additionally please send a copy of this RMA with your return to the address below.

Apure Warehouse Miami Attn: RMA Returns 7222 NW 33rd St Miami, FL 33122

All return transportation and taxes are the responsibility of the client and not covered by Apure Distribution, LLC.

If you purchased your fixtures through an authorized reseller, please have them complete the RMA form. Failure to do so may result in longer processing times, as we will need to confirm your order details with the reseller.

do so may result in longer processing times, as we will need to confirm your order details with the reseller.
Are you an authorized Apure Reseller
☐ Yes ☐ No
Reason for Return No Longer Needed
□ Defective
Other, please specify:
Desired Outcome
Exchange Repair
Refund (restocking fee will apply)
Company Name
Contact Name
Apure Order Number
Product Name(s)
Serial Number(s)
Quantity
Driver Name & Model Number
If you are returning product(s) because they are defective, please explain the issue you are experiencing:
Did you use a dimmer / dimming module with your product? If yes, please share the type and model number:
How were the fixtures wired
Length of time the fixtures were operational
How many fixtures were used per power supply (if applicable)
By signing below, you understand and agree that the products to be returned/exchanged will be inspected and tested once received. Returned products must align with the products and quantities specified on this form. Apure Distribution LLC reserves the right to reject a return if it deviates from the details indicated on this form. Per Apure Distribution LLC's terms and conditions, Apure is not responsible for the removal and reinstallation cost of any component or fixture.
Please note that it can take up to 10 business days to process your RMA after it has been received. Returns submitted for exchange where the defect is not covered under warranty will be subject to repair costs or may require re-order. Although we will try our best to stock every fixture type of our product line, fixtures to be exchanged are subject to standard lead times.
Signature:
Date:
@0004 Assum Diskibution LLC All assertions and discussions are alticulated above unlike the above utilities are to describe the above utilities and the state of

©2024 Apure Distribution, LLC. All specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. Visit apurelighting.com to download the latest version of all cutsheets and product information. | 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, FL 33137 | apurelighting.com | Rev. 01/19/2024



Apure Limited Warranty "Warranty"

Products distributed by Apure Distribution, LLC are manufactured in accordance with the highest standards of design and manufacture, and are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 2 to 5 years (depending on product type; see below) from the original reseller purchase date, under normal use, professional installation and under conditions for which the product was designed. Normal wear and tear on the fixture is not covered under this warranty, including cosmetic damage. This warranty does not apply to damage resulting from installation errors, accident, alteration, power surge or overvoltage scenarios, exposure to abnormal stress and operation conditions, misuse, tampering, negligence, or abuse. This warranty shall be void if a Product is altered, serviced or repaired by anyone other than Manufacturer. This warranty shall also be void if there is a failure to maintain the Products and the systems in which they operate in proper working conditions.

In no event shall liability under this warranty exceed the original purchase price of the product. This warranty does not apply to control uses and switches, which may be supplied by Apure Distribution, LLC only as a service to the client. The foregoing shall constitute the sole warranty and exclusive remedy of client by Apure Distribution, LLC. These warranties are in lieu of all other warranties express or implied including without limitation-implied warranties of merchantability or fitness. This warranty is non-transferrable, whether by assignment or operation of law. No reseller, dealer, distributor, representative, or any other person or entity is authorized to make any representation or promise on behalf of Apure Distribution, LLC. Apure Distribution disclaims all liability for consequential damages. All other warranties are hereby excluded.

LED Lighting Fixtures – Two (2) Years* Power Supplies & Drivers – Two (2) Years* Linear Profiles – Five (5) Years* Housings – Five (5) Years*

*From delivery date

Return and Repair Procedures

All warranty requests must be submitted by the original purchaser. All requests must be submitted by completing the Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) Form available on our website. To expedite your request, the original or photocopy of the purchase receipt issued by Apure Distribution, LLC is required. When shipped to the indicated address in the RMA form, shipping charges and applicable taxes must be fully prepaid. During this warranty period, Apure Distribution, LLC will repair, or at its own option, replace free of charge, such merchandise as shall prove to be defective. Repair work by Apure Distribution, LLC only concerns work required to correct the reported defects and this warranty covers the work done for client and other materials furnished in the process of making repairs. All product repairs are completed at Apure Distribution's facilities and job-site visits are not covered under this warranty. Processing of RMA's can take up to 10 business days to complete.

Products that are not covered under warranty can be returned to the client at the client's expense, or destroyed on behalf of the client. Apure Distribution, LLC reserves the right to destroy defective products if the clients fails to request and provide a return label, or shipping instructions within ten (10) business days of sent RMA report.

No Labor Reimbursement

Apure Distribution, LLC is not responsible for the removal and reinstallation cost of any components or fixtures. This warranty does not cover modifications, repairs or replacements, related labor and material costs, that may be necessary to facilities or third-party products in connection with the removal, repair or replacement of the fixture under this warranty.